PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7888677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLINGMAX, INC.	03/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLINGMAX, LLC	
Street Address:	205 BRIDGEWATER ROAD	
City:	ASTON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7568333
Patent Number:	9843317
Patent Number:	10113267
Patent Number:	9187298
Patent Number:	9145984
Patent Number:	9293028
Patent Number:	7661737
Patent Number:	7926859
Patent Number:	8322765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)244-6804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8791

Email: courtney.estell@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKE M. BERNARD

Address Line 1: HOLLAND & KNIGHT, LLP

Address Line 2:511 UNION STREET, SUITE 2700Address Line 4:NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 833082.28029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BLAKE M. BERNARD

PATENT REEL: 063268 FRAME: 0268

507841538

SIGNATURE:	/Blake M. Bernard/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2023		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Exhibit A - Entity Conversion - Slingmax, Inc. to LLC#page1.tif			
source=Exhibit A - Entity Conversion - Slingmax, Inc. to LLC#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 063268 FRAME: 0269

State







COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Department of State

Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations PO Box 8722

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-8722

STATEMENT OF CONVERSION AND CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

Fee: \$70

Pennsylvania Department of State

-FILED-

Amendment #: 0012924097

Date Filed: 3/27/2023

DSCB:15-355 (rev. 7/2015)

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 355 (relating to Statement of Conversion), the undersigned association, desiring to effect a conversion, hereby states that:

Converting Record Information

File number 0000983613 Filing name SLINGMAX, INC. Original file date 06/08/1987

Domestic Business Corporation Converting Filing type

Current domestic business filing subtype **Business**

Current jurisdiction **PENNSYLVANIA**

Statutory reference **Business Corporation Law of 1933**

Current Registered Office or Commercial Registered Office Provider

Address 205 bridgewater Rd ASTON, PA 19014-0

Delaware

Approval of conversion by converting association

The plan of conversion was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relating to conversion).

Converted Association Type and Subtype

Converted association type Domestic Limited Liability Company

Select the converted domestic limited liability company Limited Liability Company

subtype

03/27/2023

Date:

012325215

.. oN

Certificate Verification

Converted Jurisdiction **PENNSYLVANIA**

Effective Date

The filing shall be effective when filed with the Department of State

Domestic Limited Liability Company Name

Limited liability company name SLINGMAX, LLC

This filing type has no other information to enter.

Attachments

Other provisions

Optional Uploads

Optional Plan of Conversion

Electronic Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned converting association has caused this Statement of Conversion to be signed by a duly authorized representative.

President Scott St. Germain 03/27/2023

Sign Here Date Signer's Capacity

> **PATENT** REEL: 063268 FRAME: 0270 Page 1 of 1

Exhibit A

Grantor/Owner/ Applicant	Name	Patent #	Application #	Application Filed // Date Issued	Granting Jurisdiction
SLINGMAX, LLC	Apparatus For Making Slings	11981110	7568333	10/312007 // 8/4/2009	US
SLINGMAX, LLC	Edge Protector For Use With A Sling	11648417	9843317	5/5/2015 // 12/12/2017	US
SLINGMAX, LLC	Electronic Roundsling Inspection, Load Monitoring and Warning System	15060704	10113267	3/4/2016 // 10/30/2018	US
SLINGMAX, LLC	Equalizing Rigging Block For Use with a Synthetic Roundsling	13828449	9187298	3/14/2013 // 11/17/2015	US
SLINGMAX, LLC	High Strength, High Temperature Resistant Roundsling for use as a Pipeline Restraining Device	13828080	9145984	3/14/2013 // 9/29/2015	US
SLINGMAX, LLC	Roundslings with Radio Frequency Identification Pre- Failure Warning Indicators	14153316	9293028	1/13/2014 // 3/22/2016	US
SLINGMAX, LLC	Sling With Predictable Pre- Failure Warning Indicator	11418597	7661737	5/5/2006 // 2/16/2010	US
SLINGMAX, LLC	Synthetic Sling Whose Component Parts Have Opposing Lays	12082591	7926859	4/11/2008 // 4/19/2011	US
SLINGMAX, LLC	Synthetic Sling with Component Parts Having Opposing Lays	13072205	8322765	3/25/2011 // 12/4//2012	US

PATENT REEL: 063268 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 04/06/2023